CONTRACT EXTENSION SUMMARY

Contract No.: 042-EE10
Contract Title: PROVIDE STATE-REQUIRED SCOLIOSIS SCREENING FOR
SIXTH GRADE STUDENTS

Extension Award Amount:  $44,000
Extension Period: July 1, 2007 — June 30, 2008

Purpose of Contract: The purpose of this contract is to provide state-required, scoliosis-
screening services for sixth grade students attending Miami-Dade County
Public Schools, for the Division of Student/Career Services,
Comprehensive Health Services.

Original Award Period: May 18, 2005

Terms of Contract Award and Extension: One (1) year, with an option to extend for two 2)
additional one-year periods and, if needed, an
additional ninety (90) days beyond the expiration
date.

Previous Extension Period:  July 1, 2006 - June 30, 2007

Previous Extension Amount: $44,000

Vendors Recommended for Contract Extension: One (1)

Easter Seals Miami-Dade, Inc.

Justification: 1t is considered to be in the best interest of the District to extend this contract for
an additional one (1) year period, at the current prices, to benefit from fixed
prices. Staff has indicated satisfactory performance from the vendor and
recommends extension. This is the second extension and final year of this

contract. The awardee has agreed to extend for an additional one (1) year period,
by letter, on file.



